Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 36% 39% 32% 26% 36% 35% 43% 40% 15% 31% 27%
Off on the wrong track 52% 56% 49% 55% 52% 52% 54% 50% 47% 78% 58% 50%
Not sure 13% 9% 12% 13% 22% 12% 11% 7% 13% 7% 11% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (739) (479) (521) (217) (232) (355) (196) (684) (136) (105) (75)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 35% 10% 33% 70% 8% 70% 36% 36% 34% 39% 34% 32% 38%
Off on the wrong track 52% 84% 48% 19% 87% 21% 51% 54% 57% 52% 51% 52% 53%
Not sure 13% 6% 19% 11% 5% 9% 12% 10% 9% 9% 15% 16% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (358)  (409) (233)  (316)  (223)  (443) (282) (166) (155) (218) (355)  (272)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 27% 30% 30% 24% 16% 22% 28% 42% 32% 8% 21% 26%
Somewhat approve 17% 15% 17% 17% 21% 18% 18% 8% 18% 11% 14% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 9% 12% 12% 12% 10% 6% 9% 12% 14% 13%
Strongly disapprove 39% 45% 36% 41% 37% 38% 39% 42% 34% 65% 45% 29%
Not sure 8% 2% 8% 7% 14% 10% 6% 2% 7% 5% 7% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (739) (479) (521) (217) (232) (355) (196) (684) (136) (105) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 27% 3% 22% 64% 2% 66% 22% 29% 33% 28% 25% 24% 31%
Somewhat approve 17% 9% 18% 24% 5% 24% 16% 17% 18% 19% 16% 18% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 14% 5% 8% 5% 12% 11% 7% 12% 14% 10% 7%
Strongly disapprove 39% 75% 31% 4% 83% 4% 40% 38% 39% 37% 36% 39% 41%
Not sure 8% 2% 15% 3% 2% 2% 10% 4% 3% 4% 8% 9% 7%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (358) (409) (233)  (316)  (223) (443 (282) (166) (155) (218) (355)  (272)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 33% 35% 32% 34% 28% 25% 35% 40% 35% * 25% 32%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 54% 53% 55% 52% 51% 59% 51% 55% 53% * 53% 55%
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 12% 13% 14% 21% 16% 14% 5% 12% * 21% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 99% 100%
Unweighted N (393) (288) (213) (180) (74) (87) (142) (90) (307) (21) (35) (30)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 33% 8% 35% 36% * 38% 34% 34% 27% 32% 30% 30% 39%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 54% 48% 49% 58% * 53% 56% 52% 54% 51% 58% 55% 51%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 44% 16% 6% * 9% 10% 14% 19% 17% 12% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (393) (38) (151) (204) (21) (203) (155) (116) (78) (66) (81) (136) (110)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 54% 51% 52% 38% 52% 54% 62% 49% 58% 52% 51%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 41% 39% 41% 40% 50% 40% 39% 34% 43% 36% 36% 39%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 7% 8% 8% 12% 8% 7% 4% 7% 5% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (533) (427) (230) (303) (115) (124) (191) (103) (329) (106) (64) (34)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 51% 63% 39% * 63% * 54% 50% 48% 49% 44% 53% 57%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 41% 32% 53% * 34% * 40% 40% 42% 45% 48% 37% 37%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 5% 8% * 3% * 6% 10% 10% 6% 8% 10% 6%
Totals 100%  100% 100% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (533) (312) (198) (23) (287) (17) (246) (154) (82) (82) (120) (187) (144)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets October 11, 2019 — We love you @MinneapolisPD, THANK YOU! LESM https://t.co/fkOL8dCNP2
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 25% 21% 13% 18% 26% 34% 27% 2% 19% 26%
Good 11% 12% 10% 13% 12% 12% 1% 12% 13% 7% 10% 9%
OK 31% 26% 31% 30% 35% 32% 32% 24% 32% 36% 23% 27%
Bad 15% 13% 14% 15% 22% 14% 12% 12% 13% 21% 17% 17%
Terrible 20% 22% 20% 20% 18% 25% 20% 18% 16% 35% 31% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (731) (475) (513) (217) (231) (350) (190) (676) (135) (103) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 3% 22% 51% 2% 60% 19% 26% 27% 16% 25% 23% 26%
Good 11% 5% 12% 19% 5% 20% 10% 14% 11% 15% 12% 9% 12%
OK 31% 32% 34% 24% 33% 15% 34% 28% 27% 37% 30% 34% 23%
Bad 15% 22% 16% 3% 20% 2% 15% 12% 18% 12% 16% 15% 14%
Terrible 20% 38% 16% 3% 40% 3% 22% 20% 17% 20% 17% 18% 25%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (988)  (353)  (404)  (231)  (313)  (221) (437 (281) (163) (151) (217) (353)  (267)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets October 11, 2019 — Really good news! https://t.co/dbc6AgzNPx
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 30% 27% 23% 17% 19% 27% 37% 29% 6% 20% 23%
Good 14% 14% 13% 15% 17% 15% 13% 1% 15% 8% 13% 19%
OK 30% 24% 30% 30% 34% 31% 31% 23% 30% 31% 31% 26%
Bad 12% 12% 12% 13% 14% 14% 11% 11% 11% 21% 11% 15%
Terrible 19% 20% 18% 20% 19% 21% 18% 17% 15% 33% 25% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (730) (476) (512) (216) (230) (351) (191) (678) (135) (102) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 4% 23% 54% 4% 62% 23% 28% 25% 19% 22% 25% 30%
Good 14% 8% 14% 21% 8% 19% 9% 15% 18% 17% 16% 15% 8%
OK 30% 34% 34% 20% 30% 14% 34% 28% 26% 32% 34% 32% 23%
Bad 12% 19% 14% 2% 20% 2% 13% 10% 13% 11% 12% 11% 16%
Terrible 19% 35% 16% 3% 38% 2% 20% 19% 17% 20% 16% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%  101% 99%

Unweighted N (988)  (352)  (405)  (231)  (312)  (222)  (435) (280) (164) (155) (216) (350)  (267)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets October 11, 2019 — So Great! https://t.co/WZSY7E0A2M
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 25% 20% 11% 18% 25% 34% 27% 3% 16% 24%
Good 12% 12% 12% 13% 14% 11% 11% 13% 14% 7% 6% 17%
OK 32% 27% 30% 34% 40% 31% 32% 26% 33% 31% 32% 29%
Bad 14% 13% 14% 13% 16% 14% 14% 12% 12% 22% 18% 13%
Terrible 19% 21% 19% 19% 19% 26% 18% 16% 15% 37% 28% 17%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (733) (475) (515) (212) (229) (354) (195) (681) (132) (104) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 22% 2% 20% 53% 2% 58% 19% 27% 23% 19% 22% 22% 26%
Good 12% 5% 14% 18% 5% 21% 10% 14% 15% 14% 13% 10% 13%
OK 32% 35% 35% 24% 34% 18% 35% 29% 29% 36% 34% 35% 24%
Bad 14% 20% 16% 2% 20% 2% 14% 13% 15% 11% 15% 14% 15%
Terrible 19% 37% 16% 3% 39% 2% 23% 18% 18% 20% 16% 19% 22%
Totals 99% 9% 101%  100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (351)  (406)  (233)  (314)  (223)  (439) (280) (164) (154) (215) (351)  (270)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets October 11, 2019 — A Giant Scam! https://t.co/Go4TffoEaq
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 22% 15% 9% 15% 20% 29% 21% 3% 16% 21%
Good 11% 12% 10% 12% 9% 10% 12% 12% 12% 5% 7% 12%
OK 21% 15% 22% 21% 29% 22% 21% 12% 23% 16% 20% 17%
Bad 17% 15% 15% 18% 25% 13% 17% 12% 13% 30% 18% 19%
Terrible 33% 37% 32% 34% 28% 40% 30% 35% 30% 45% 39% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (734) (472) (517) (216) (230) (350) (193) (676) (135) (105) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 18% 3% 17% 40% 1% 50% 14% 21% 20% 16% 16% 18% 22%
Good 11% 4% 9% 23% 2% 22% 10% 12% 15% 11% 10% 11% 11%
OK 21% 13% 27% 23% 8% 17% 26% 18% 15% 27% 26% 20% 15%
Bad 17% 23% 16% 8% 21% 5% 18% 15% 14% 15% 17% 18% 15%
Terrible 33% 57% 30% 7% 68% 6% 32% 34% 36% 31% 31% 33% 37%
Totals 100%  100% 9% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (355) (402) (232)  (315)  (223)  (435) (280) (165) (154) (218) (350)  (267)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets October 11, 2019 — Amazing Evening! https://t.co/jVTW8sRJpf
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 25% 22% 16% 17% 26% 34% 28% 3% 19% 25%
Good 12% 12% 10% 13% 14% 9% 11% 14% 13% 6% 14% 9%
OK 32% 27% 32% 32% 36% 34% 33% 26% 32% 35% 27% 34%
Bad 13% 13% 13% 13% 15% 16% 12% 8% 12% 19% 14% 13%
Terrible 19% 20% 20% 19% 20% 23% 18% 18% 15% 36% 26% 20%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (734) (475) (517) (215) (231) (353) (193) (679) (135) (104) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 3% 22% 52% 3% 60% 20% 27% 27% 16% 27% 23% 25%
Good 12% 4% 13% 20% 5% 19% 10% 13% 15% 15% 10% 11% 13%
OK 32% 37% 35% 22% 33% 16% 34% 32% 28% 41% 34% 35% 22%
Bad 13% 19% 14% 4% 20% 3% 14% 1% 12% 9% 15% 10% 18%
Terrible 19% 38% 16% 2% 39% 1% 22% 17% 19% 19% 14% 21% 22%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (355)  (408)  (231)  (315)  (222)  (439) (278) (166) (155) (216) (353)  (268)
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5F. Trump Tweets October 11, 2019 — The Do Nothing Democrats. Thanks Vicky! https://t.co/WEZgrvobs3
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 28% 20% 16% 17% 25% 37% 27% 7% 18% 29%
Good 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 9% 10% 6% 7% 9%
OK 19% 13% 19% 19% 23% 23% 20% 9% 20% 12% 21% 15%
Bad 14% 12% 12% 16% 20% 14% 14% 9% 1% 28% 13% 22%
Terrible 34% 38% 32% 36% 32% 38% 32% 36% 32% 47% 40% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (734) (477) (516) (215) (231) (353) (194) (681) (134) (104) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 4% 21% 52% 3% 61% 21% 24% 26% 21% 21% 24% 27%
Good 9% 2% 9% 17% 3% 15% 8% 11% 9% 13% 10% 6% 10%
OK 19% 13% 25% 18% 8% 14% 22% 16% 15% 21% 24% 19% 14%
Bad 14% 22% 14% 5% 16% 6% 16% 1% 16% 14% 15% 17% 10%
Terrible 34% 59% 31% 7% 70% 4% 33% 37% 34% 31% 30% 35% 39%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (354)  (408)  (233)  (313)  (223)  (437) (282) (166) (155) (217) (352)  (269)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5G. Trump Tweets October 11, 2019 — Do you believe this? A total Scam! https://t.co/ihdmne0AbW
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 22% 14% 12% 16% 19% 25% 20% 4% 18% 20%
Good 11% 12% 9% 13% 13% 8% 1% 12% 12% 1% 7% 9%
OK 22% 15% 22% 22% 23% 25% 23% 16% 24% 17% 17% 23%
Bad 18% 17% 17% 19% 21% 16% 18% 17% 16% 23% 24% 16%
Terrible 31% 34% 30% 33% 31% 35% 29% 30% 28% 45% 33% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (730) (472) (516) (214) (229) (353) (192) (675) (135) (104) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 4% 17% 38% 2% 48% 14% 19% 23% 17% 15% 17% 23%
Good 11% 4% 8% 23% 4% 20% 9% 11% 15% 1% 11% 12% 9%
OK 22% 12% 28% 26% 8% 20% 27% 17% 14% 26% 28% 20% 17%
Bad 18% 26% 19% 7% 22% 7% 20% 19% 12% 17% 19% 19% 16%
Terrible 31% 55% 28% 6% 65% 5% 29% 33% 36% 30% 26% 32% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (988)  (354)  (402)  (232)  (314)  (222)  (435) (279) (165) (155) (216) (350)  (267)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5H. Trump Tweets October 11, 2019 — A great evening in beautiful Minnesota! https://t.co/xgfAKaRSIM
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 26% 20% 17% 20% 24% 31% 27% 3% 18% 30%
Good 13% 13% 12% 14% 12% 13% 12% 14% 15% 7% 12% 6%
OK 29% 24% 29% 30% 32% 32% 31% 20% 30% 32% 24% 28%
Bad 13% 12% 13% 14% 18% 12% 1% 14% 1% 22% 13% 17%
Terrible 22% 24% 21% 22% 20% 24% 22% 21% 18% 36% 33% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (735) (476) (518) (216) (229) (355) (194) (683) (133) (104) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 3% 21% 52% 2% 59% 18% 27% 28% 20% 23% 23% 25%
Good 13% 7% 12% 21% 7% 20% 11% 15% 16% 14% 13% 11% 14%
OK 29% 28% 34% 23% 24% 18% 33% 25% 24% 33% 31% 31% 22%
Bad 13% 21% 14% 3% 21% 1% 14% 12% 12% 12% 14% 13% 14%
Terrible 22% 41% 19% 2% 45% 2% 25% 21% 20% 21% 18% 22% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (354)  (407)  (233)  (313)  (223)  (439) (282) (165) (155) (217) (352)  (270)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets October 11, 2019 — What a disgraceful legal system for this guy to still be around after all of these years. A vicious killer who
destroyed so many great people & families!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 23% 14% 14% 15% 21% 25% 21% 5% 17% 21%
Good 13% 14% 11% 16% 14% 12% 12% 16% 16% 7% 10% 7%
OK 25% 19% 24% 26% 29% 24% 27% 18% 25% 27% 25% 18%
Bad 18% 18% 17% 18% 22% 17% 16% 18% 16% 28% 14% 30%
Terrible 25% 26% 24% 26% 20% 32% 23% 24% 22% 33% 35% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (734) (475) (517) (217) (230) (353) (192) (679) (134) (105) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 19% 40% 2% 50% 16% 20% 21% 19% 18% 18% 21%
Good 13% 6% 12% 25% 7% 23% 11% 17% 17% 13% 17% 1% 14%
OK 25% 22% 28% 24% 18% 16% 29% 21% 19% 26% 26% 30% 18%
Bad 18% 25% 20% 6% 26% 7% 17% 18% 21% 21% 18% 18% 16%
Terrible 25% 45% 21% 5% 47% 5% 27% 24% 22% 22% 22% 23% 32%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (992)  (355)  (405)  (232)  (313)  (221) (437 (281) (165) (154) (217) (352)  (269)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets October 11, 2019 — Will be with our two GREAT Senators, @SenJohnKennedy & @SenBillCassidy, tonight in Louisiana. These
two hard working, really smart men, love their Country and love their State. We will hopefully add a Great New Republican Governor to the
beautiful Louisiana mix! See you tonight!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 25% 20% 15% 19% 24% 32% 27% 4% 17% 22%
Good 12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 13% 11% 15% 8% 3% 9%
OK 29% 24% 27% 31% 32% 29% 32% 22% 28% 31% 29% 33%
Bad 15% 15% 15% 14% 18% 15% 12% 16% 13% 23% 17% 15%
Terrible 22% 23% 21% 22% 23% 24% 20% 19% 17% 34% 33% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (736) (478) (518) (216) (232) (353) (195) (682) (134) (105) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 2% 21% 51% 2% 59% 18% 26% 28% 18% 18% 25% 26%
Good 12% 5% 1% 23% 4% 20% 12% 13% 13% 14% 14% 1% 1%
OK 29% 28% 35% 22% 27% 17% 31% 26% 25% 37% 37% 27% 22%
Bad 15% 25% 15% 1% 25% 2% 15% 15% 14% 1% 13% 16% 17%
Terrible 22% 40% 18% 3% 42% 2% 24% 20% 20% 20% 18% 22% 25%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (996)  (357)  (407) (232)  (314)  (222) (442 (282) (165) (154) (217) (354)  (271)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets October 11, 2019 — One of the great things about the China Deal is the fact that, for various reasons, we do not have to go
through the very long and politically complex Congressional Approval Process. When the deal is fully negotiated, | sign it myself on behalf of our
Country. Fast and Clean!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 26% 18% 14% 17% 22% 34% 25% 7% 17% 21%
Good 13% 12% 11% 14% 14% 13% 11% 13% 14% 3% 6% 22%
OK 22% 14% 23% 21% 28% 19% 25% 12% 21% 23% 25% 22%
Bad 17% 17% 16% 18% 23% 20% 15% 11% 15% 24% 22% 15%
Terrible 27% 30% 24% 29% 21% 30% 26% 30% 24% 43% 29% 20%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (733) (475) (519) (216) (231) (354) (193) (678) (136) (105) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 2% 21% 49% 2% 58% 20% 22% 28% 17% 20% 22% 25%
Good 13% 6% 12% 22% 4% 22% 8% 16% 18% 14% 13% 11% 14%
OK 22% 18% 26% 20% 11% 14% 27% 18% 1% 27% 26% 22% 14%
Bad 17% 24% 19% 5% 27% 4% 17% 16% 20% 18% 16% 17% 17%
Terrible 27% 51% 22% 3% 57% 3% 28% 28% 23% 25% 25% 27% 30%
Totals 101%  101%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (356)  (407) (231)  (315)  (220)  (441) (280) (164) (155) (216) (355)  (268)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets October 11, 2019 — | will be in Louisiana tonight (Love it!) to get Republicans to vote for either of our two great Republican
Candidates and force a run off with John Bel Edwards, who has done a really poor job of tax cutting, car insurance cost (worst in USA), & is
suspect on your 2nd Amendment!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 24% 20% 17% 17% 23% 31% 25% 6% 18% 24%
Good 11% 12% 12% 10% 10% 10% 11% 12% 13% 7% 6% 11%
OK 22% 14% 22% 21% 28% 21% 22% 14% 23% 19% 19% 21%
Bad 18% 19% 18% 19% 21% 20% 17% 15% 16% 27% 19% 19%
Terrible 27% 29% 25% 30% 24% 31% 26% 28% 23% 42% 38% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (734) (475) (517) (216) (231) (353) (192) (678) (134) (105) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 22% 2% 20% 50% 2% 59% 18% 23% 29% 16% 21% 23% 25%
Good 11% 5% 9% 22% 2% 22% 9% 12% 12% 15% 10% 9% 11%
OK 22% 15% 28% 20% 10% 13% 25% 20% 14% 26% 27% 22% 14%
Bad 18% 28% 19% 4% 29% 4% 18% 19% 19% 17% 20% 16% 20%
Terrible 27% 51% 23% 3% 56% 1% 29% 25% 26% 26% 22% 30% 30%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (356)  (406)  (230)  (314)  (221) (440) (281) (164) (154) (217) (351)  (270)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets October 11, 2019 — Good things are happening at China Trade Talk Meeting. Warmer feelings than in recent past, more like
the Old Days. | will be meeting with the Vice Premier today. All would like to see something significant happen!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 22% 17% 13% 17% 22% 26% 23% 6% 18% 14%
Good 15% 16% 15% 15% 12% 12% 15% 22% 19% 4% 8% 17%
OK 30% 24% 29% 31% 36% 31% 30% 22% 29% 34% 33% 28%
Bad 15% 16% 15% 16% 20% 17% 13% 12% 12% 25% 21% 21%
Terrible 20% 20% 19% 21% 19% 23% 19% 18% 17% 32% 21% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (737) (477) (520) (217) (231) (355) (194) (681) (136) (105) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 18% 46% 2% 51% 17% 21% 23% 17% 16% 21% 23%
Good 15% 7% 15% 26% 5% 30% 12% 19% 20% 17% 17% 14% 15%
OK 30% 31% 34% 22% 26% 15% 33% 27% 23% 34% 33% 31% 24%
Bad 15% 24% 16% 3% 27% 2% 17% 14% 15% 13% 16% 16% 16%
Terrible 20% 36% 17% 3% 39% 2% 21% 19% 20% 19% 19% 19% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (997) (358) (407) (232) (316) (221) (441) (282) (165) (155) (217) (354) (271)

19



Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets October 11, 2019 — Over the next 13 months, we are going to fight with all of our heart and soul — and we are going to win the
Great State of Minnesota in 2020! TrumpMinneapolis KAG2020
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 29% 27% 22% 16% 19% 29% 35% 30% 4% 19% 22%
Good 10% 10% 9% 12% 14% 10% 8% 11% 11% 9% 8% 10%
OK 29% 24% 28% 30% 31% 32% 30% 21% 29% 28% 27% 32%
Bad 14% 13% 14% 14% 17% 13% 12% 14% 12% 23% 12% 18%
Terrible 22% 24% 22% 23% 22% 26% 21% 20% 18% 36% 34% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (733) (475) (514) (217) (230) (351) (191) (674) (135) (105) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 2% 23% 57% 1% 65% 19% 29% 31% 22% 25% 24% 27%
Good 10% 6% 10% 17% 4% 17% 10% 11% 11% 13% 10% 10% 9%
OK 29% 28% 35% 19% 30% 15% 30% 30% 22% 32% 31% 30% 23%
Bad 14% 24% 11% 4% 21% 1% 14% 12% 14% 14% 13% 13% 14%
Terrible 22% 39% 20% 3% 44% 2% 26% 19% 21% 20% 19% 22% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 98% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (989)  (357) (405) (227)  (314)  (220) (437) (281) (164) (153) (218) (351)  (267)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets October 11, 2019 — A GREAT evening in Minneapolis, Minnesota with incredible American Patriots. THANK YOU!
https://t.co/b3UQEoOWPq
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 30% 26% 23% 17% 19% 28% 34% 30% 7% 18% 19%
Good 11% 10% 10% 13% 12% 13% 11% 10% 12% 6% 10% 15%
OK 30% 25% 30% 31% 33% 32% 31% 23% 31% 28% 30% 28%
Bad 13% 13% 13% 13% 20% 12% 10% 12% 10% 25% 16% 15%
Terrible 21% 22% 22% 21% 18% 25% 21% 20% 18% 34% 26% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (726) (473) (509) (215) (230) (346) (191) (670) (134) (103) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 2% 24% 55% 3% 66% 22% 25% 28% 19% 25% 24% 28%
Good 11% 6% 11% 18% 5% 14% 9% 14% 12% 16% 11% 11% 9%
OK 30% 32% 34% 21% 30% 15% 31% 28% 26% 30% 33% 33% 24%
Bad 13% 22% 13% 2% 20% 2% 13% 13% 15% 12% 13% 12% 15%
Terrible 21% 38% 19% 3% 42% 2% 24% 19% 19% 23% 18% 20% 25%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (982)  (352)  (404) (226)  (313)  (216)  (431) (280) (164) (150) (214) (350)  (268)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 11 - 12, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5P. Trump Tweets October 11, 2019 — The joint statement released with President Bolsonaro in March makes absolutely clear that | support Brazil
beginning the process for full OECD membership. The United States stands by that statement and stands by @jairbolsonaro. This article is FAKE
NEWS! https://www.bloomberg.com/news/articles/2019-10-10/u-s-turns-down-brazil-s-oecd-bid-after-publicly-endorsing-it . . .
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, October 11, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 16% 15% 12% 14% 15% 12% 14% 14% 4% 16% 16%
Good 12% 13% 13% 12% 10% 8% 15% 16% 14% 7% 6% 14%
OK 34% 29% 35% 33% 33% 32% 36% 31% 35% 29% 30% 31%
Bad 17% 18% 16% 19% 23% 17% 14% 17% 15% 28% 17% 21%
Terrible 23% 24% 22% 24% 20% 28% 23% 21% 21% 32% 30% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (732) (473) (517) (216) (230) (354) (190) (676) (135) (105) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Great 13% 3% 13% 28% 2% 33% 12% 13% 18% 11% 12% 15% 15%
Good 12% 4% 1% 25% 3% 27% 11% 15% 14% 12% 13% 11% 14%
OK 34% 26% 36% 40% 22% 34% 35% 34% 26% 36% 35% 36% 27%
Bad 17% 27% 18% 5% 27% 3% 17% 17% 20% 22% 16% 17% 16%
Terrible 23% 39% 22% 3% 47% 3% 25% 20% 22% 19% 23% 21% 28%
Totals 99% 99% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (990)  (356) (403) (231) (314) (221) (437) (279) (165) (155) (217) (351) (267)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 33% 36% 38% 29% 29% 30% 35% 40% 40% 13% 19% 33%
Inappropriate 51% 54% 47% 55% 53% 53% 51% 48% 46% 78% 59% 41%
Not sure 15% 10% 15% 16% 18% 17% 15% 12% 14% 8% 23% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (998) (737) (477) (521) (217) (232) (354) (195) (684) (134) (105) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 33% 8% 31% 70% 6% 73% 31% 34% 36% 40% 36% 28% 35%
Inappropriate 51% 86% 46% 15% 91% 11% 50% 54% 51% 51% 48% 54% 50%
Not sure 15% 7% 22% 15% 3% 16% 19% 12% 12% 9% 16% 17% 15%
Totals 99%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (998) (356) (409) (233) (314) (223) (441) (282) (166) (154) (218) (354) (272)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 37% 40% 42% 33% 34% 33% 38% 43% 42% 20% 25% 37%
No 48% 50% 44% 51% 47% 50% 47% 47% 43% 68% 57% 38%
Not sure 15% 10% 15% 16% 19% 17% 15% 1% 14% 13% 18% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (738) (477) (519) (217) (230) (354) (195) (681) (135) (105) (75)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 37% 13% 38% 66% 14% 74% 32% 39% 43% 40% 38% 34% 39%
No 48% 78% 41% 19% 80% 13% 50% 50% 42% 49% 45% 49% 47%
Not sure 15% 9% 21% 15% 6% 12% 18% 11% 15% 11% 17% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (358) (406) (232) (316) (223) (440) (282) (165) (155) (217) (354) (270)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 11 - 12, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.309 to 2.896,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.346.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

55 questions not reported.

You
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